—a

RiversEast
AGENDA

Wednesday, May 20, 2020

3:00 PM
Via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and
support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

3:00

3:05

3:10

3:30

3:35

3:50

4:00

4:10

4:15

4:30

Call to Order
Determination of a Quorum

Consent Agenda*

Approval of March 11, 2020 Minutes
Fund Management Report
Performance Reports

Business Services Update
Committee Reports-
Youth/NEXTGEN Committee Report*
NCWorks Committee Report*

PY’20 Allocations

PY’20 Procurement

PY’20 Local Area Plan

Regional Collaborative Strategic Plan

Eligible Training Provider List Update

Strategic Plan Activities & Updates
Including a Virtual Services Showcase

Nominating Committee Appointments
Other Business

Adjourn

Jenny Brown, Chair

Jenny Brown, Chair

Laurie Weston, Committee Chair
Robert Williams, Committee Chair

Jennie Bowen, Director

Jennie Bowen, Director

Jennie Bowen, Director

Jamie Heath, Community Resource Strategist

Nadine Daniels, Performance and Accountability Manager

Jennie Bowen, Director

Jenny Brown, Chair



