

## AGENDA Wednesday, May 20, 2020 3:00 PM Via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

3:00	Call to Order  Determination of a Quorum	Jenny Brown, Chair
3:05	Consent Agenda* Approval of March 11, 2020 Minutes Fund Management Report Performance Reports Business Services Update	Jenny Brown, Chair
3:10	Committee Reports- Youth/NEXTGEN Committee Report* NCWorks Committee Report*	Laurie Weston, Committee Chair Robert Williams, Committee Chair
3:30	PY'20 Allocations	Jennie Bowen, Director
3:35	PY'20 Procurement	Jennie Bowen, Director
3:50	PY'20 Local Area Plan	Jennie Bowen, Director
4:00	Regional Collaborative Strategic Plan	Jamie Heath, Community Resource Strategist
4:10	Eligible Training Provider List Update	Nadine Daniels, Performance and Accountability Manager
4:15	Strategic Plan Activities & Updates Including a Virtual Services Showcase	Jennie Bowen, Director
4:30	Nominating Committee Appointments	Jenny Brown, Chair
	Other Business	
	Adjourn	